N ' CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
TRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVIQ

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE_ April 5, 1977

FULL NAME Larry W. Reid
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS 308 North Walnut

DATE OF BIRTH 6-16-52 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE ' (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION Protestant NATIONALITY United States

OCCUPATION Electrician's Helper

EDUCATION High School - Some college
WEIGHT _160# Medium build COLOR _ White HEIGHT 5'10"
COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Troop 811 Cleburne Texas ASM 2-28~77

SPECIAL RECOGNITION Eagle Scout - 0.A. Vigil

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
[C]  CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT o SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
[[] OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) ] UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

I had phone conversation with Paul Ernst March 17, 1977, and covered the attached
statements with him. Mr. Ernst stated that the letter (attached) be prepared and

delivered to Mr. Reid.N L v D )
AUG 25 \9 ! Signed\ﬂﬁ‘w /L -S

SCOUT EXECUTIVE
JOSEPH L. ANGL Jack C. Keeton

Council LONCHORN
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SCOUTING/USA

November 20, 1978 A

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration and Subscription Service

National Office

Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

I am enclosing a newspaper clipping that appeared in the Fort Worth
Star Telegram regarding Larry Wayne Reid. This clipping should be
placed in the file you have concerning Mr. Reid.

If you have any questions, please advise.

Most sincerely,

~ Il o

T. J. Van Houten
Acting Scout Executive

TIV/pag

Enclosure

582 LONGHORN COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Y,/,

4917 Briarhaven Road/Fort Worth, Texas 76109/817-738-5431 A Umted Way
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’ Septenber 2, 19"?7

Mr, T. J. Van Houten
Scout Exscutive
Longhorn Counoil, No.582

_ PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: larry W, Reia
‘Denr T. J. ¢ _

-WQ have again reviewed this c;se with our Attorney and the lataest

information you supplisd completed this case., We have now placed _
this man on our file..Your afforts in this area are greatly )

appreciated,

Sincerely,

Paul I, Ernst, Dirsctor . ,
Regigtration & Bubsoription Service o Lok

af

CONF007299
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SCOUTING/USA

July 28, 1977

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service
National Council, BSA

North Brusawick, N. J. 08902

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Subject: Larry W. REid
Dear Paul:
Re your letter of June 24, 1977.

The review meeting regarding Larry W. Reid was conducted on May 3, 1977.
Attending were:

Lloyd Flood Council President

Sam Callaway Council Attorney

John Barry Hubbard Executive Board Member
Jack Keeton Scout Executive

T. J. Van Houten Director Field Service

All documents were reviewed. These documents were the same that you now
have in Mr. Reid's file.

Following the review of documents, the committee agreed with the decision
made to suspend Mr. Reid's membership. A letter was prepared to Mr. Redid
notifying him of the review committee's decision, and informing Mr. Reid
that he had two options.

Option A was to appear before the review committee in person. Option B was
to request a review with the Region.

This letter was hand delivered to Mr. Reid. Mr. Reid stated that he did not
wish to exercise either of the two (2) options offered to him and would not
seek involvement in Scouting anymore.

I hope this information is sufficient to complete the report on Mr. Reid.
If not, let me know.

ce: Jack Keeton

Y
582 LONGHORN COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA %
4917 Briarhaven Road/Fort Worth, Texas 76109/817-738-5491 A United Way
Agency
CONFO007300

DYKES_|_ 005171
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June 24, 1977

Mr. T. J. Van Routen
Director of Field Service
Longhorn Council, MNo. 582

PERSONAL & COMFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Larry W. Reid

Dear T. J.:

We have now reviewed the complete file which yon sent us with our attorney.
This gave us much inforrmation and has pretty well showed us the care except
for a little information which the attorney would still like.

He has asked that I request a copy of any rinutes of the review meeting
which you have held in your Council.
records were looked at at that time and if any people were interviewed.

Perhaps you also know by now whether Mr. Peid is pursuing a review through

It would also he helpful to know what

the Region. All of this information wonld be helpful in completing our file.

Sincerely,

Pasl I. Ernst, Director

Registration & Subscription Service

nt

Plaintiff's Exhibit 376
Page 7 of 24

CONF007301

DYKES_|_ 005172



s

SCOUTING/USA

May 17, 1977

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Subscription
National Council, B.S.A.

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul,

I am returning all the documentation regarding Mr. Larry Reid.

The Longhorn Council, at the request of Mr. Reid, conducted a review of
the decision to suspend his application. The committee upheld the sus-
pension and has so informed Mr. Reid. In the letter to Mr. Reid notifying
him of the committee's decision, he was informed that he could request a

review by the Region. I have sent through Bill Hofmann, to Glendon
Johnson, a copy of the last letter.

As far as I can determine this should complete our actions.
Sincerely,

~/ / g CL-“;(h/ét.%’(/
T

. J+~VanHouten
Director of Field Service

TIVH: jw
582 LONGHORN COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA Y”/
4917 Briarhaven Road/Fort Worth, Texas 76109./817-738-5491 A United Way

Agency

CONF007302

DYKES_|_005173
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May 17, 1977

Mr. William H. Hofmann

Regional Director

South Central Region

Boy Scouts of America

Dallas, Texas

Dear Bill,

The BCC enclosed is through you to Glendon.

Mr. Larry Reid was suspended from Scouting due to improper conduct with
boys.

Mr. Reid requested a review by the Longhorn Council, which was done. His
next contact will be with the Reglon 1f he desires to pursue this matter.

I am returning all documentation to Paul Ermst.
If yau have any questions, please call me.

Sincerely,

T. J. VanHouten
Director of Field Service

TIVH:jw

Plaintiff's Exhibit 376
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May 16, 1977

Mr. Larry Rédid
308 North Walnut
Cleburne, Texas 76031

Dear Mr. Reid,

In my letter to you dated April 25, 1977, I informed you that I would appoint
a committee to review the statements that were received by the Longhorn Council
that led to your suspension from the Boy Scouts of America.

This committee met and rewiewed the gtatements as well as your letter to me
and following this review have arrived at the following decision.

"After a careful review of the written statements concerning the
conduct of Mr. Larry Reid, this committee supports the decision
of the suspension of Mr. Reid's membership in the Boy Scouts of

America."

There will be no further action on this matter unless you specifically and
formally request to personally appear before the committee or you may write
the Regional President......Mr. Glendon E. Johnson, Regional President

South Central Region, Boy Scouts of America

One Moody Plaza

Galveston, Texas......explaining {n detail why

you feel this committee's decision is in error, and raquest a review by the
Region.

I would appreciate you informing me of your decision.

Sincerely,

Lloyd Flood
President

LF: 4w

BCC: Through William Hofmann to Mr. Glendon Johnson
Gene Buie

CONF007304

DYKES_|_005175
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Apxril 25, 1977

Mr. Larry Reid
308 North Walnut
Cleburne, Texas 76031

Dear Mr. Reid,

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated April 11, 1977 re~
questing a review of the suspension of your membership in the Boy Scouts of
America.

As President of the Longhorn Council, I will appoint a review committee to
consider all aspects of this matter.

My letter of March 17 to you was delayed for several reasons.
A. The letter was to be hand delivered.
B. The meeting you had with Mr. Gene Buie and Mr. T. J. VanHouten
for them to deliver the letter occured as soon as the three

of you were all available.

As was explained to you by Mr. Bule and Mr. VanHouten, statements were received
by the Longhorn Council and were transmitted to the National Council.

The National Council recommended the suspension. I hasten to point out suspension
not termination.

We have requested that the statements be returned for review by the committee I
will appoint.

As soon as possible this committee will be in contact with you.

Sincerely,

Lloyd Flood
President

LF:jw

CONF007305
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‘ 11 Apr 77

Larry W, Reid
3C8 N. Walnut
Cleburne, Tx 76031

Dear Mr., Flood,

in response to your letter of 14 Mar 77. I am writing this letter.
It may be a long one,

1. I do not know of the facts except fLor hearsay, as t4 why &
should not bve a Scout weader.
2, I would like to know the facts first hand, as to the where,

and when the charges were to have happened,

5. L would like to cleer my name.
4. L. am sending you two itmes, which mesn more to me than anything

else except my bitle. If L am not to be a leader, i do not want nay-
thing that will remind me of my scouting experiences.

5. L was also sent to court, triea, and convieted, and sentenced,
before 1 could even give my side end present a defense.

6. + have talked to many people about this, end 1 am told that
it is a conspicarcy to get me out of Scouting, because I am a radical.

7. I can not even g%ve a defense, tepcuse L do not know for sure
whet 1 was suppos- to he.e done,

8. L have decided even if L clear my neme, whicha I think I will
do, I will never again be active in ocouting egain, beacuse of NO. 5.

. 1 Was not given & letter from you till the 5th of Apr, which

was dated the 14th of Mar, I cen tell by the letter that action
nust have started rvefore tie first of the year., . do not like this,
end 1 do nol think that it is Scout Like.

10. I have been in Scouting since the age of 8, attained the rank
ol magle at the gge of 14, and receivec my vigll last yeer. L served
in the ATay for three years. 1rou an EXXXZX centact wransAtelantic
vouncil as to my service to ~couting in Bermeny, Lf not, 1 will tell
you myself, I cean tell you some instences thav happen while . wes
in the service, thet L think cen help prove my innoncence.

11. Also, you may not know this, but right around the time you
wrote your letter, there was a meeéiné; here in Cleburne to discuss
me, All the lezders in ocouting here in uléfburne were asked to ke there.
rBey were told what was suppose to heve happed. L have tried to teik
to & couple of these persons, and they will not even talk to me.

I do not think this is tegir, as 1 have not presented o defense.

rhey heve not heard my side of the accusctions. wvhey also have sent
me to court and tried and ccnviceted and sentenced me, Some of these
men 2;¢ sdipposed to be Clristins eand serve the lord. .f, this is

So, why are they this why. . know we are 21l only hemen. put, whyy

12. 1 in no way went to bhurt the mame of Scouting, and in ¥
no way, will I tske any of the people who hzie mace these accuszations
to court, zs 1 know whzt it might to do tescouting.

who

Ple
e

- . //;//‘,
™~ - P
IR XY u/cf CCo /c_, e

7
o e 7

P,é’c_;f /éee'/ -/’A/‘J a s Co:f'pf‘a(ofrﬁ/ -
f’D‘S‘S;é/?/ L Fav?® aA"eo/f/ borr Lo rt c/u'dfé.
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'LONGHORN COUNCIL . .Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
~MEMORANDUM-

DATE: April 8, 1977

FROM: T. J. Van Houten

SUBJECT: VISIT TO LARRY REID

On Wednesday evening April 5, 1977, 7:15 p.m., Mr. Gene Buie, District Chairman

Santa Fe District, and I met with Larry Reid. The purpose of the visit was to

hand deliver a letter to Mr. Reid suspending his resignation as a volunteer
leader with the Boy Scouts of America.

Mr. Reid was very nervous as we started the meeting.

Mr. Buie told Mr. Reid that the letter being delivered was drawn after the
Longhorn Council had received and transmitted complaints against Mr. Reid for

improper conduct with youth members.

Mr. Reid read the letter; Mr. Reid then stated that he was not guilty of the
complaints and would like to know the names, dates, etc. of the supposed
occurances that caused the complaints to be lodged.

Mr. Buie explained to Mr. Reid that the information received by the Longhorn
Council was confidential and would be treated as such.

Mr. Buie then explained to Mr. Reid that if he denied the complaints, then he
should write Mr. Lloyd Flood, Council President, and state his denial and ask
for a complete investigation and review..

Mr. Reid then stated that he would write Mr. Flood requesting the hearing.

Throughout the meeting, Mr. Reid appeared to be nervous and quite concerned
about the rumors that were circulating in Cleburne.

Mr. Buie encouraged Mr. Reid to promptly request the hearing from Mr. Flood
so that the rumors could possibly be eliminated.

The meeting concluded at approximately 7:40 p.m. Mr. Reid expressed his thanks
to Mr. Buie and myself for taking the time to visit with him.

Gosbt 1

mrh

CONF007307
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~PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL-

SCOUTING/USA

April 8, 1977

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Subscription
National Council, B.S.A.

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

The enclosed statement regarding Larry Reid should complete
our report to you.

As outlined in my statement, Mr. Reid will probably challenge
the charges. I will contact you at such time 1if this occurs.

Sincerel

Director of Field Services
TJIJVH:mrh

cc: Jack Keeton

582 LONGHORN COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA \
4917 Briarhaven Road/Fort Worth, Texas 76109/817-738-5491  auniteaway
Agency
CONF007308

DYKES_|_005179
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[

SCOUTING/USA

MEMORANDUM

Around 9:00 A.M. on Thursday, March 31, 1977 I received a telephone call
from Mr. Gene Buie, District Chairman of the Santa Fe District.

Mr. Buie stated that he had just received a phone call from Larry Reid.
Mr. Reid was very upset and crying and told Mr. Buie that he was going to kill
himself. Mr. Buie reasoned with Mr. Reid but did not know if he (Buie) was
being heard. The conversation ended with Mr. Reid again saying he was going
to kill himself.

I then called Ed Rogers, District Executive of Santa Fe District and
asked Ed to try and locate Mr. Reid.

Ed was in Glen Rose and left immediately for Cleburne. Ed alerted the
police and I told them of the situation. A short time later Ed found Mr. Reid
and in conversation with Rod Cotton managed to calm Mr. Reid down.

When Mr. Buie and I met with Mr. Reid on Tuesday, April 5, 1977, Mr. Reid

stated that he had acquired a gun and was about to commit suicide. However,
after he thought about it he changed his mind.

7
/
T. anHouten

Director of Field Service

TIVH: jw

2

582 LONGHORN COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
4917 Briarhaven Road/Fort Worth, Texas 76109/817-738-5491 A United Way

Agency
CONF007309
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March 17, 1977

.Mr. Larry W. Reid
308 North Walnut
Cleburne, Texas 76031

Dear Mr. Reid:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore,
compélled to request that you sever any relations that you may have
with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should imderstand that BSA leadership registration is a privi-
lege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We
reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a con-
cern that an individual may not measure up to the high standards of
leadership which BSA seeks to provide for American youth. Please also
understand that this decision and the reasons for it will be main-
tained as confidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me,

explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your
registration as a BSA leader ghould be granted or reinstated.

Sincerely yours,

Lloyd H. Fleod
Council President

mrh

Plaintiff's Exhibit 376
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